1  These containers were "twenty two (22) assorted size 

pressure bags similar to zip-lock-type bags . . . , fifty five 
(55) small baggies . . . , eighty five (85) small cylindrical 
containers . . . [and] one hundred and fifty nine (159) medium 
size cylindrical containers."  Law enforcement also found eighteen 
white pills, drug paraphernalia, and a gun cleaning kit in the 
car.   

sentence "at the lower end of the applicable Guideline Sentencing 

Range."  

The PSR included information from the affidavit

[...]

as notified by the Probation or Pretrial Services Office. 

RETURN 

I have executed this judgment as follows: 

Defendant delivered on to 

a  , with a certified copy of this judgment. 

UNITED STATES MARSHAL 

By 
DEPUTY UNITED STATES MARSHAL 

2 8
Giezi Arce-Calderon
3:16-cr-00199-02 (CCC)

One hundred and eight (108) months as to Count One and six (6) months as to Count Three, to be served consecutively to
each other for a total of one hundred and fourteen (114) months.

✔

1. The defendant be designated to an institution in Miami, FL.

✔

DEFENDANT: 

CASE NUMBER: 

SUPERVISED RELEASE 

Upon release from imprisonment, you will be on supervised release for a term of : 

MANDATORY CONDITIONS 

1. You must not commit another federal, state or local crime.

[...]

A black-colored Glock pistol, model 22, .40 caliber, bearing serial number NBB095.

2. A 29 round capacity .40 caliber extended magazine.

3. A 22-round capacity magazine.

4. A 9 mm 31 round capacity magazine.

5. A black-colored Glock, model 34, caliber 9mm with serial number SCL608.

6. A 17-round capacity magazine.

7. One hundred and twenty five (125) rounds of ammunition.

8. All monies and/or property constituting, or derived from, proceeds obtained directly or indirectly, as a result of the
offense, including approximately $2,166.00 in United States currency.